TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Maintenance Depot, Inc. | | 05/12/2006 | CORPORATION: FLORIDA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Specialty Products of America LLC | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 516 Monceaux Road | |
| City: | West Palm Beach | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 33405 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 78614868 | DRO |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-344-4000

Email: maauberger@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Marcia A. Auberger Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043-9998

| 28186-217902 |
|----------------------|
| Marcia A. Auberger |
| /Marcia A. Auberger/ |
| 05/18/2006 |
| |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003311 FRAME: 0584

900049231

Total Attachments: 1 source=Maintenance Depot Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003311 FRAME: 0585

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Maintenance Depot, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Florida Corporation, with its principal place of business at 516 Monceaux Road, West Palm Beach, Florida 33405, is the owner of United States trademark rights in the mark DRO Serial No. 78/614,868, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said DRO mark;

AND WHEREAS, Specialty Products of America LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a State of Florida Limited Liability Company having its offices and principal place of business at 516 Monceaux Road, West Palm Beach, Florida 33405, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said DRO trademark in the United States, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and the right to conduct business under the mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said DRO trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, the right to sue for past infringement, and the right to conduct business under said trademark.

Done and Agreed, this 12th day of May , 2006.

| MAINTENANCE DEPOT, INC. |
|-------------------------|
| . 10. 11 |
| By: |
| Name: WTLDAM J. MERCUR |

Title: General Manager

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DC2DOCS1\648383\1

RECORDED: 05/18/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003311 FRAME: 0586